W BT
RITERZFHID

I B ER

2ary 2007 2022

C NEX LtEsmsmee

[2022-11-04]

B ==

EMFRI5ME 2.87Y 220018 pY3Z 2.2425-2.26; 4.79Y 220016 p}3Z 2.46 -2.485; 9.6Y 220010 p}3Z 2.725-2.745;  9.85Y 220017 p}3Z 2.71-

3; 29.51Y 220008 Bk3Z 3.1225-3.1475,

BE B E &%) 1.6000 2.1600 2. 4350 2. 6500 2.7200 3.1225
4 HEE®) 1. 6000 2. 1600 9. 4350 2. 6500 2. 7400 3. 1400
7 (%) 0. 0000 0. 0000 0. 0000 0. 0000 0. 0200 0.0175

T

SRMFRAME  4.38Y 220203 pR3X 2.545-2.57; 4.68Y 220208 F3X 2.545-2.5725; 9.27Y 220205 FAX 2.9225-2.9475;  9.53Y 220210 B3Z 2.915-

2.9375; 9.77Y 220215 pk3Z 2.87-2.8925,

BE B IEE F &R (%) 1. 8100 2. 2750 2. 5775 2. 7900 2. 9400
S BHIEEFEREY%) 1. 8100 2. 2750 2. 5925 2. 8100 2. 9550
TE(%) 0. 0000 0. 0000 0. 0150 0. 0200 0. 0150
RE B B = (%) 1. 6200 2. 2600 2. 5425 2. 7925 2.9100
4B B FF &%) 1. 6200 2. 2600 2. 5650 2. 8050 2. 9275
T E(%) 0. 0000 0. 0000 0. 0225 0.0125 0.0175

B oo

SHERAIRIBELROER . AR EEEPAESHR AAA AA+TERI~M. Sim/omE, 7D 012282869 22 Fg57Kie SCP003 AAA FAXTE 1.90%E,
HEHGRG, 49D 012283386 22 EZER SCP005 AAA FRATTE 1.87%AIE, $RITHLES, iKi#AmE, 116D 012282029 22 #ESRt
SCP003 AAA FYATTE 2.06%NIE, ESHAIEN, 161D 012282510 22 FZES SCP003 AAA FNRTE 2.13%MIE, RITHLEAERT, KA
M, 237D 012283507 22 7hac#e SCPO02 AAA FRARTE 2.18%(UE, RITHLEESE, 262D 012283743 22 hEHZ) SCP003 AAA FLARTE 2.14% &,

RiTHeES, BMAMsS, SEEREEE.



I T N TV IV VI T T
AAA 1.91 1.96 2.06 2.07 2.12

AA+

P [ e
AA

AAA

SHERI$T TR AA+

(BP) AA

B ou=me

S HPRIRBE . 1-3 Fal
1B MTNO02 (AAA, 2.54Y) FR3IFE 2.54%, 3 2 5 FFHARR, AX—R%, 22 BRI MTNOO3 (AAA, 4.73Y )fE 2.85%, SHEEMEML; 22 EE MTNOO3 (AAA, 4.95Y)

£ 2.96%p438. 5Y RUAEHABR, 13 BE35E@ MTN2 (AAA, 547Y) £ 3.01%M32. SRS, &

3.25

1.88

2.1

2.4

3.25

2.1

24

1.9

2.3

2.6

3.45

2.3

2.6

3.45

2.06

217

2.9

3.9

2.91 3.29

2.17

2.9

3.9

2.32

3.25

4.05

2.07 0

2.32 0

3.25 0

4.05 0

2.31

3.75

4.5

2.12 0

2.31 0

3.75 0

4.5 0

mHE, 21 ek MTNOOT (AAA, 1.41Y) 1E 2.43%m3%; 21 FREE MTN002 (AAA, 2.01Y) 7E 242%R43Z; 22 7538

IR, WERINERZ.

AAA+ 2.52 None
AAA 2.21 2.7 3.13 3.47 None
PO S
AA+ 2.41 2.92 3.46 None None
AA 2.6 3.24 3.79 None None
AAA+ 2.1 2.5 2.89 3.28 1 None | None
SHEREE TSR EE AAA 2.2 2.68 3.11 3.46 1 None = None
(BP) AA+ 239 | 2 2.9 2 344 2 None None None None
AA 2.58 2 3.23 1 3.78 1 None None None ' None

B cus

SHWERRERER, E&, 58, R17, REISEIENESS. JRESE, 1918601 AAA BEZTE 2.36%, BEZH, FEEAN. 20+ G
AAA BEZTE 2.67%, 22 i573% 06 AAA BAZTE 2.93% . HdRT5E, 20 Bdk 01 AAA BARTE 2.68%, 17 FHEEREBIR AA+REAITE 2.69 %, 21 iRIMBEK(R 04 AAA RAXTE

2.68% . Kim/IHE,22 $5& 03 AAA BRTE 3.0%.

B =xnm
ipiBE TR, TMT ZKIKAE 10-15bps, SRR ATT &8, BERLRK 0.5-1pts, 1B#RARIR, 255-27s FKunRikIAEERE, HREFE CQNANA, |-
MMEE GZINFU, #itRlg WHGBIO, JII’%f SIDEVE ERinBFIIEEEHI. M- iRREIFR/IVE L5k, IREMRIT=EEIR LK 1-2pts.

S HERMN
i
15D (4K 2) 700006 0.9

41D 229956 1.16
73D 229934 1. 62
73D 229958 1.63
73D 229958 1. 62
76D 229959 1. 64
87D 229961 1. 66
92D 229962 (11. 09 1. 66



£)

115D 229945 1.68
240D (K 1) 200009 1.75
253D ({K 2) 220014 1. 705
253D (K 2) 220014 1.71
1. 86Y 220020 2. 055
2.43Y 200005 2.215
2.43Y 200005 2.21
2.81Y 220018 2. 26
2.81Y 220018 2. 25
2.81Y 220018 2. 245
2.81Y 220018 2. 2425
3. 35Y 210002 2.27
3. 35Y 210002 2. 265
3. 75Y 160017 2.37
4. 08Y 190016 2. 38
4, 44Y 220007 2. 47
4, 44Y 220007 2. 46
4. 72Y 220016 2. 4725
4. 72Y 220016 2. 475
4. 72Y 220016 2. 4775
4. 72Y 220016 2. 48
4. 72Y 220016 2. 485
4. 72Y 220016 2. 47
4. 72Y 220016 2. 46
4. 95Y 220022 2. 475
4. 95Y 220022 2. 4725
4. 95Y 220022 2. 47
4. 95Y 220022 2. 4775
4. 95Y 220022 2. 4825
4, 95Y 220022 2. 485
4, 95Y 220022 2. 48
4, 95Y 220022 2. 46
4. 95Y 220022 2. 4575
5. 08Y 200017 2. 455
5. 52Y 210007 2.55
5. 52Y 210007 2.54
5. 94Y 210013 2.59
5. 94Y 210013 2. 5875
6.61Y 220012 2.69
6.61Y 220012 2. 695
6. 89Y 220021 2.7125
6. 89Y 220021 2.715
6. 89Y 220021 2.7175
6. 89Y 220021 2.7176
6. 89Y 220021 2.717
6. 89Y 220021 2.72
6. 89Y 220021 2.7
6. 89Y 220021 2.71
6. 89Y 220021 2. 705
6. 89Y 220021 2. 695
6. 89Y 220021 2. 6975
7.54Y 200006 2. 745
8. 56Y 210009 2.73
8. 56Y 210009 2.725
8. 56Y 210009 2.72




8. 56Y 210009 2.715
9. 04Y 210017 2.76

9. 04Y 210017 2.7575
9. 04Y 210017 2.755
9. 04Y 210017 2. 7475
9.29Y 220003 2. 765
9.29Y 220003 2.7675
9.29Y 220003 2. 7725
9.29Y 220003 2.77

9.29Y 220003 2.76

9.29Y 220003 2.7575
9.29Y 220003 2. 755
9. 29Y 220003 2.77525
9.53Y 220010 2.7375
9.53Y 220010 2.745
9.53Y 220010 2.74

9.53Y 220010 2.735
9.53Y 220010 2. 7265
9.53Y 220010 2.725
9. 78Y 220017 2.72

9. 78Y 220017 2.7175
9. 78Y 220017 2.1225
9. 78Y 220017 2.723
9. 78Y 220017 2.725
9. 78Y 220017 2.726
9. 78Y 220017 2.7275
9.78Y 220017 2. 728
9. 78Y 220017 2.73

9. 78Y 220017 2. 731
9. 78Y 220017 2.132
9.78Y 220017 2.715
9. 78Y 220017 2.7125
9.78Y 220017 2.71

9. 78Y 220017 2.711
9.78Y 220017 2.7075
9. 78Y 220017 2.705
9. 78Y 220017 2.7025
9.83Y 220019 2.6975
9.83Y 220019 2.7

9. 83Y 220019 2.695
9.83Y 220019 2.7025
9.83Y 220019 2.704
9. 83Y 220019 2.705
9. 83Y 220019 2.7075
9. 83Y 220019 2.71

9. 83Y 220019 2.69

9. 83Y 220019 2. 6875
9. 83Y 220019 2. 687
9. 83Y 220019 2. 685
9. 83Y 220019 2. 683
9. 83Y 220019 2. 6825
9. 83Y 220019 2. 68

9. 83Y 220019 2.6775
23.8Y 160019 3. 1775
26. 71Y 190010 3. 1775
26. 71Y 190010 3. 175




26. 71Y 190010 3. 18

26. 71Y 190010 3.1725

26. 71Y 190010 3. 17

27. 36Y 200004 3. 1775

27. 86Y 200012 3.1725

28. 44Y 210005 3. 1775

28. 95Y 210014 3. 1625

28. 95Y 210014 3.16

28. 95Y 210014 3. 165

28. 95Y 210014 3. 1575

28. 95Y 210014 3. 155

28. 95Y 210014 3. 1525

28. 95Y 210014 3.15

29. 45Y 220008 3.1375

29. 45Y 220008 3.14

29. 45Y 220008 3. 141

29. 45Y 220008 3. 142

29. 45Y 220008 3. 1425

29. 45Y 220008 3. 145

29. 45Y 220008 3. 1395

29. 45Y 220008 3.135

29. 45Y 220008 3.13

29. 45Y 220008 3.1275

29. 45Y 220008 3.125

29. 45Y 220008 3.126

29. 45Y 220008 3. 1255

29. 45Y 220008 3.1225

29. 97Y 220024 3.1025

29. 97Y 220024 3.1

29. 97Y 220024 3.1075

29. 97Y 220024 3.105

29. 97Y 220024 3. 095

29. 97Y 220024 3.09

49. 69Y 220015 3.19

SHERIRM3E
70D 220201 1.62
70D 220201 1. 6225
102D 220301 1. 68
102D 220401 1. 67
102D 220401 1. 68
124D 210312 1. 695
124D 210312 1. 69
139D 180204 1.7
148D (K 2) 200402 1. 79

154D 200303 1.76
186D 220304 1.8
266D 220211 1. 86
266D 220211 1. 8625
266D 220211 1. 8575
266D 220211 1. 855
266D 220211 1.85
270D 220306 1.86
276D 200207 1. 885

276D 200207 1.88




305D 220408 1.88
305D 220408 1. 875
357D 220216 1.89
357D 220216 1. 8725
1. 05Y 180413 1.94
1. 17Y 170404 2.04
1. 18Y 210202 2. 0275
1. 24Y 190203 2.05
1.33Y 210402 2.08
1. 78Y 220322 2. 205
1. 78Y 220322 2.2
1. 86Y 210409 2. 345
1. 86Y 210409 2.34
2Y 210313 2.2175
2Y 210313 2.215
2.02Y 210218 2. 22
2.02Y 210218 2.215
2. 18Y 200203 2. 26
2. 19Y 180401 2.27
2. 38Y 220214 99. 64
2.41Y 180206 2.29
2. 44Y 150210 2.31
2.93Y 220217 2. 44
2.6Y 220303 2.335
2.6Y 220303 2.3375
2.6Y 220303 2.34
2.6Y 220303 2. 3325
2.6Y 220303 2.33
2.6Y 220303 2. 32
2.69Y 200212 2.33
2.69Y 200212 2.325
2.69Y 200212 2.34
2.69Y 200212 2. 32
2.73Y 220406 2.3375
2.73Y 220406 2.34
2.73Y 220406 2.35
2.81Y 220207 2. 33
2.81Y 220207 2.34
2.88Y 200408 2.305
2.98Y 180214 2.34
2.98Y 180214 2. 33
3. 33Y 210203 2. 42
3. 33Y 210203 2.415
3. 33Y 210203 2. 405
3. 33Y 210203 2.4
3. 52Y 210305 2.44
3. 81Y 160213 2.515
3. 81Y 160213 2.51
3. 85Y 210208 2.5
4. 17Y 170405 2.975
4. 17Y 170405 2.99
4. 17Y 170405 2.07
4. 19Y 200204 2. 5675
4.23Y 220305 2.58
4.3Y 220402 2. 5925
4.3Y 220402 2.99




4.3Y 220402 2. 585
4.31Y 220203 2. 565
4.31Y 220203 2. 57
4.31Y 220203 2. 56
4.31Y 220203 2.55
4.31Y 220203 2. 545
4.43Y 170210 2.61
4. 43Y 170210 2.6
4. 43Y 170210 2.995
4.61Y 220208 2. 565
4.61Y 220208 2. 5625
4.61Y 220208 2. 5675
4.61Y 220208 2. 068
4.61Y 220208 2.97
4.61Y 220208 2.5725
4.61Y 220208 2.975
4.61Y 220208 2. 96
4.61Y 220208 2.959
4.61Y 220208 2. 5525
4.61Y 220208 2. 95
4.61Y 220208 2. 5475
4.61Y 220208 2. 945
4.62Y 220315 2.635
4.62Y 220315 2.63
4.62Y 220315 2.625
4.62Y 220315 2. 6225
4. 8Y 220407 2. 64
4. 8Y 220407 2.625
4. 8Y 220407 2. 6225
4. 8Y 220407 2. 62
4.81Y 220407 2.615
4.81Y 220407 2.6125
5. 27Y 180205 2.69
5. 76Y 210209 2.73
6. 18Y 190205 2.765
6. 22Y 190401 2.81
6. 54Y 190310 2.8
6. 54Y 190210 2. 805
6. 54Y 190210 2.795
6. 77Y 92218004 2.835
6. 77Y 92218004 2. 8225
6. 77Y 92218004 2.825
6. 84Y 220307 2.82
7.35Y 200205 2. 875
7.35Y 200205 2. 865
7.62Y 200210 2.89
8. 55Y 210405 2. 915
8. 55Y 210405 2.91
8. 59Y 210210 2.935
8. 59Y 210210 2.94
8. 59Y 210210 2. 925
8. 59Y 210210 2. 92
8. 59Y 210210 2.9175
8. 59Y 210210 2. 915
8. 86Y 210215 2.94
8. 86Y 210215 2. 945




8. 86Y 210215 2. 927
8. 86Y 210215 2. 925
8. 86Y 210215 2. 9225
8. 86Y 210215 2. 925
9.2Y 220205 2. 9375
9.2Y 220205 2. 94
9.2Y 220205 2.943
9.2Y 220205 2. 945
9.2Y 220205 2. 9475
9.2Y 220205 2.95
9.2Y 220205 2. 935
9.2Y 220205 2. 9325
9.2Y 220205 2.93
9.2Y 220205 2.925
9.2Y 220205 2. 9275
9.2Y 220205 2. 927
9.2Y 220205 2. 9225
9.2Y 220205 2.923
9.2Y 220205 2.924
9.2Y 220205 2.92
9. 35Y 220310 2. 955
9. 35Y 220310 2. 9375
9. 46Y 220210 2. 9275
9. 46Y 220210 2.93
9. 46Y 220210 2.935
9. 46Y 220210 2. 9375
9. 46Y 220210 2. 94
9. 46Y 220210 2.925
9. 46Y 220210 2.92
9. 46Y 220210 2.9175
9. 46Y 220210 2.915
9. 59Y 220405 2. 9625
9. 59Y 220405 2. 96
9. 59Y 220405 2. 955
9. 59Y 220405 2. 945
9.7Y 220215 2. 88
9. 7Y 220215 2. 8825
9. 7Y 220215 2. 884
9. 7Y 220215 2. 881
9. 7Y 220215 2. 883
9. 7Y 220215 2. 885
9. 7Y 220215 2. 886
9. 7Y 220215 2. 8875
SHAMERER
HRKL BRI (R1TH)
26D+NY 102002215.1B 20 EBEE MTN0O7
26D+NY 102002215.1B 20 FBES MTNOO7
120D 102000215.1B 20 TRRE IR
f=)MTNOO1
125D+2Y 102000261.1B 20 ML IR AR
f=)MTNOO1
132D 102000355.1B 20 HREE#E MTNO002
156D 102000602.1B 20 ¢ T MTNOO7A
168D 102000756.1B 20 HFE—S MTN002

AAA
AAA

AA+

AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA

1.95%
1.95%

2.88%

2.31%

2%
2.14%
2.09%



168D
175D
176D
199D
199D
199D
276D
297D
302D
306D
360D
1.33Y
1.43Y+2Y
2.01Y
2.01Y
2.1Y
2.27Y
2.37Y
2.54Y
2.54Y
2.64Y+NY
2.71Y+NY
2.94Y
3Y+NY
3Y+NY
4.19Y
4.73Y
4.81Y
4.95Y

S ERERR

HRFH BB BWARE (RIFH) _—

7D
7D
11D
11D
12D
18D
19D
21D
21D
21D
26D
35D
35D
41D
47D
47D
47D
47D
47D
47D

102000756.1B
102100850.1B
102000900.1B
102001052.1B
102001052.1B
102001052.1B
102001471.1B
102001676.1B
102001705.1B
101801044.1B
101801234.1B
101900249.1B
102100619.1B
102102266.1B
102102263.1B
102103230.1B
102280252.1B
102280547.1B
102281088.1B
102281088.1B
102281400.1B
102281580.1B
102282244.1B
102282443.1B
102282443.1B
102280091.1B
102281655.1B
102281935.1B
102282256.1B

072210123.1B
072210123.1B
012282869.1B
042100508.1B
042100508.1B
012281101.1B
012282981.1B
012282617.1B
012283397.1B
012280749.1B
072110080.1B
012283109.1B
012282090.1B
012282090.1B
012281786.1B
012283801.1B
012283801.1B
012283801.1B
012283801.1B
012283801.1B
012283801.1B

20 FE—5 MTN002
21 B8 MTN002
20 &88J" MTNOO3
20 EEEF MTN0O1
20 EEEF MTN0O1
20 EEEF MTN0O1
20 ;ATEMEE MTNOO09
20 BX&7Kife MTNOO1
20 ;ATENEE MTNO11
18 XAtk MTNOO1
18 HrEEik MTNOO4
19 #AREZE MTNOOT
21 B#EIE MTNOO1
21 Fh¥58E MTNOO3
21 FHEZE MTN002
21 45§ MTNOO5
22 H¥5EE MTNOOT
22 EZREETR MTNOOT
22 7538 MTN002
22 7538 MTN002
22 &% MTNO11

22 FRER MTN002
22 fBFEHEZ MTNOO1
22 188 MTNO11
22 1£BE MTNO11
22 Fhiglk MTNOO1B
22 BB MTNO0O3
22 IIm#4E5F MTNOO3
22 [EB MTN0O03

22 FEEBiEsS CP004
22 FaEBiEss CP004
22 §g737Kifé SCP003
21 Erekgl CPO05
21 Erekgl CP005
22 FgFa SCP006
22 KNk SCPO04
22 FgE7<F SCP004
22 #3;T Tk SCP005
22 15 SCPO03
21 SFiiEss CPO13
22 733518 SCP019
22 hzEEE SCPO02
22 hzEEE SCPO02
22 FEgFEE SCP008
22 F§E)\IS SCP010
22 F§E/\IS SCP010
22 F§E/\IS SCP010
22 F§E/\I5 SCP010
22 FgE/\I5 SCP010
22 FRgE/\I5 SCP010

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+/AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

2.09%
2.04%
2.24%
2.12%
2.12%
2.12%
2.51%
2.23%
2.53%
2.38%
2.27%
2.58%
2.54%
2.54%
2.42%
2.44%
2.59%
2.49%
2.51%
2.51%
3.88%
2.75%
2.88%
2.72%
2.72%
3.01%
2.85%
3.14%
2.96%

1.65%
1.65%
1.90%
2.11%
2.11%
1.82%
1.95%
1.91%
2.09%
2.15%
1.70%
1.75%
1.85%
1.85%
1.80%
1.9794%
1.9794%
1.9794%
1.9794%
1.9794%
1.9794%



49D
49D
53D
54D
55D
55D
56D
56D
56D
56D
56D
63D
75D
76D
91D
91D
99D
929D
929D
929D
116D
119D
134D
148D
148D
159D
161D
188D
204D
207D
224D
237D
237D
261D

SHEEIERRER

RIRKE =350

129D
148D +2Y
148D +2Y
149D +2Y
164D
170D +2Y
176D
294D
352D
359D +2Y
1.04Y+5Y
1.04Y+2Y
1.06Y
1.19Y
1.23Y

012283378.1B
012283378.1B
012283717.1B
012283775.1B
012282602.1B
012282602.1B
012283506.1B
012283506.1B
012283745.1B
012283537.1B
012283537.1B
042280006.1B
012283780.1B
012283777.1B
012281793.1B
012281793.1B
012283212.1B
012283212.1B
012283212.1B
012283212.1B
012282029.1B
012282025.1B
012282188.1B
012283829.1B
012283829.1B
072210170.1B
012282510.1B
012283773.1B
012283065.1B
012283142.1B
012283289.1B
012283507.1B
012283507.1B
012283719.1B

177229.SH
2022007.1B
163301.SH
163301.SH
163292.SH
163458.SH
166580.SH
2020026.1B
149211.5Z
175237.SH
167699.SH
1828015.1B
177168.SH
155044.SH
155131.SH
2120003.1B

22 EZREM SCP007
22 EZREM SCP007
22 SEEEEF SCPO03(RIBIZEHE)
22 hgE—f5 SCP009
22 & SCPO03(ZH3HRY)
22 &1 SCPO03(ZH3HRY)
22 HRY4GET, SCPO38(RIBIEER)
22 HRY4GET, SCPO38(RIBIEER)
2 BLLIB#H SCP008
22 GET, SCPO43(RIBIZER)
22 GET, SCPO43(RIBIZER)
22 %42 FF CPOO1
22 KEEA&H SCP007
22 JRESEE SCP004
22 5HAXE SCPOOT
22 5HAXE SCPOOT
22 =% SCP030
22 =% SCP030
22 =% SCP030
22 =% SCP030
22 wF5ERE SCPO03
22 HA{LRg SCPO09
22 EAEE SCP002
22 EgbEF= SCPO04
22 EgbEF= SCPO04
HeZiFs5 CP002
22 FBEE SCP003
22 BB SCPO15
22 K1&2E SCP003
22 HENEER] SCPO06 (RIBIEHE)
22 FEgFa SCPO12
22 FMhEzHE SCP002
22 FMhEzHz SCP002
2% SCP006

BN (R1THIA)
20 (X C2
20 XRE2fR 01
20 f&7) 01
20 {74 01
S20 1L 1
20 b 02
20 /348
20 RZLARIT/IMR
20 % 01
20 ;FE 03
20 3x1@ 03
8 FERRIT—4 01
RS 02
18 JTR 02
19 4% 02
21 ERIRAT/VR1ER 01

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA
AA
AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AAA/AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA

AA/AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA

1.87%
1.87%
2.04%
1.99%
2.08%
2.08%
1.93%
1.93%
2.03%
1.93%
1.93%
2.36%
1.95%
2.05%
2.09%
2.09%
4.79%
4.79%
4.79%
4.79%
2.06%
2.05%
3.00%
2.50%
2.50%
2.06%
2.13%
2.04%
2.20%
2.68%
2.05%
2.18%
2.18%
2.20%

2.27%
2.00%
2.40%
2.41%
3.40%
2.17%
2.70%
2.26%
2.12%
2.19%
2.96%
2.22%
2.64%
241%
2.19%
2.29%



1.7Y
1.7Y
1.74Y
1.74Y+2Y
1.79Y+NY
2.04Y
2.05Y
2.21Y
2.35Y+NY
2.35Y+NY
2.36Y
2.38Y+2Y
2.46Y
2.47Y
2.48Y
2.48Y
2.86Y+5Y
2.86Y+5Y
2.86Y+5Y
2.87Y+5Y
2.87Y+5Y
2.89Y+NY
2.89Y+5Y
2.98Y
3.04Y+NY
3.11Y+NY
3.33Y
3.45Y
3.45Y
3.6Y+NY
3.6Y+NY
3.6Y+NY
3.6Y+NY
3.68Y
3.75Y
3.76Y+5Y
3.76Y+5Y
3.76Y+5Y
3.76Y+5Y
3.76Y+5Y
3.76Y+5Y
4.03Y+NY
4.21Y+NY
4.21Y+NY
4.3Y+NY
4.44Y +5Y
4.48Y
4.63Y+5Y
4.63Y+5Y
4.63Y+5Y
4.63Y+5Y
4.67Y+NY
4.8Y+5Y

1780148.1B
1780148.1B
155563.SH
188468.SH
1928021.1B
188859.SH
185020.SH
196261.SH
166204.SH
166204.SH
2022011.1B
185594.SH
149099.5Z7
149888.5Z
163488.SH
163488.SH
2028033.1B
2028033.1B
2028033.1B
2028034.1B
2028034.1B
2028040.1B
2028041.1B
182988.SH
2028048.1B
2028053.1B
152740.SH
175996.SH
175996.SH
2128022.1B
2128022.1B
2128022.1B
2128022.1B
2180268.1B
188497.SH
2128025.1B
2128025.1B
2128025.1B
2128025.1B
2128025.1B
2128025.1B
2128038.1B
2228001.1B
2228001.1B
2228011.1B
2228024.1B
111090.5Z
2228041.1B
2228041.1B
2228041.1B
2228041.1B
185999.SH
092280065.1B

17 FHRZ &R
17 FHREZ &R
19 46i5 06
21 %7 03

19 RAVSRITRERR 01

21 EE 14
GC 1% 01
22 &1 01
20 EE Y1
20 EE Y1
20 ARG ER MR 02
22 HHE 01
20HBISO1
22 s 02
20 #5F G1
20 #5F G1
20 BIHRIT R
20 FIRIRIT R
20 FIRIRIT R
20 AT 4 03
20 AT "4 03
20 RIBERITIRER R
20 TrstRIT—4 01
22 #T 02

20 RERITKEL(R 02
20 RERITKERfR 03

21 [E3h, 01

21 RIBRITIRERR
BIRITREL R
BIRITKEL R
Rithekfx 04
21 EE 10

21 FRIT "R 01
21 FRIT "R 01
21 FRIT "R 01
21 FRIT "R 01
21 FIRIT "R 01
21 FRIT "R 01

21
2

= & ou

271 RAERATRERSR 01
22 HRAETRITRER(R 01
22 HRAETRITRERSR 01
22 FRAIERATRERSR 01

22 TrtRIT—4 03
20SZMCO1

22 RIERIT”4R 01

22 RIERIT”4R 01

22 RIERIT”4R 01

22 RIERIT”4R 01
22 #fin Y4

22 T RAEARER 03A

AA+/AAA
AA+/AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+/AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+/AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA/AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

2.69%
2.69%
3.00%
2.76%
2.43%
2.31%
2.54%
2.70%
2.72%
2.72%
2.55%
2.40%
3.58%
2.65%
2.67%
2.67%
2.555%
2.565%
2.565%
2.65%
2.645%
2.65%
2.56%
3.04%
2.69%
2.70%
2.66%
2.65%
2.65%
2.80%
2.80%
2.80%
2.80%
2.68%
2.69%
2.775%
2.775%
2.81%
2.81%
2.81%
2.81%
2.93%
2.96%
2.96%
2.99%
2.97%
2.85%
3.005%
3.00%
3.00%
2.995%
3.20%
3.02%



4.88Y+5Y 092200008.1B 22 RIT_REASER 02A AAA 3.035%
4.88Y+5Y 092200008.1B 22 RAIT_RAEALR 02A AAA 3.04%
4.88Y+5Y 092200008.1B 22 RAIT_REALR 02A AAA 3.04%
4.88Y+5Y 092200008.1B 22 RAIT_REALR 02A AAA 3.04%
4.94Y 2280447.1B 22 #5813 AAA 2.80%
4.96Y 2220070.1B 22 HrtRITIVMIR 04 AAA 2.84%
4.97Y+NY 092280105.1B 22 FAFRITKELR 01 AAA 3.33%
4.97Y+NY 092280105.1B 22 FAFRITKELR 01 AAA 3.33%
4.97Y+NY 092280105.1B 22 FAFRITIKELR 01 AAA 3.335%
4.97Y+NY 092280105.1B 22 FAFRITKELR 01 AAA 3.33%
4.98Y+5Y 092280108.1B 22 PITREALE 02A AAA 3.03%
4.98Y+5Y 092280108.1B 22 PITREALE 02A AAA 3.03%
4.98Y+5Y 092280108.1B 22 T RA AR 02A AAA 3.04%
4.99Y 148110.5Z 22 3745 06 AAA 2.93%
4.99Y 148110.5Z 22 3745 06 AAA 2.93%
9.01Y 1180156.I1B 11 k& 06 AAA 3.00%
9.04Y 2180459.1B 21 $kE 17 AAA 3.00%
9.38Y 2280123.1B 22§ 03 AAA 3.00%
9.89Y+5Y 092200009.1B 22 RIT_REAIE 02B AAA 3.35%
9.98Y 2280452.1B 22 $KiE 14 AAA 3.00%
113D 032000115.1B 20 ;THtE=i& PPNOO2 AAA 2.29%
2.75Y 032280684.1B 22 #EEI%¥E PPNOO1 AA 3.50%
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88§ : Yolonda Fang@cfets-nex.com.cn
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